

PERMANENT MISSION OF CAMBODIA TO ASEAN

JAKARTA

No. 409 /REC-JKT/2017

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN in Jakarta presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta, and has the honour to enclose herewith the original Instrument of Acceptance from the Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia for the Protocol to Implement the Seventh Package of Commitments on Financial Services under the ASEAN Framework Agreement on Services (AFS).

In this regard, the Permanent Mission of Cambodia would appreciate it if the said Instrument could be forwarded to the respective appropriate authority/destination accordingly.

The Permanent Missions of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN in Jakarta avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

**ASEAN Secretariat** 

Jakarta



RECEIVED

1 8 DEC 2017

THE ASEAN SECRETARIAT LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE



MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

## INSTRUMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROTOCOL TO IMPLEMENT THE SEVENTH PACKAGE OF COMMITMENTS ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia has signed the Protocol to Implement the Seventh Package of Commitments on Financial Services under the ASEAN Framework Agreement on Services on 23 June 2016, in Hanoi, Viet Nam.

WHEREAS, the Paragraph 7 of this Protocol stipulates that Member States undertake to complete their internal procedures of ratification or acceptance for the entry into force of this Protocol and the commitments set out in the Annexes.

AND WHEREAS, the Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia hereby confirms and accepts the said Protocol and undertakes to faithfully perform and carry out the stipulations therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Acceptance and affixed hereunto the seal of the Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia.

ne at Phnom Penh, 28 November 2017

PRAK Sokhonn

Tel: (855) 23 214 441, 216 122

Fax : (855) 23 216 144, 216 141

Email: mfaic@mfa.gov.kh